PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5054929

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 046054 Frame 0474. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS SHOULD BE 1-2, DOSHOMACHI 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA JAPAN.	ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	previously recorded on Reel 046054 Frame 0474. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS SHOULD BE 1-2, DOSHOMACHI 3-CHOME,

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJIFILM FINECHEMICALS CO., LTD.	04/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: WAKO PURE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	1-2, DOSHOMACHI 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6218576
Patent Number:	6437203
Patent Number:	6489483
Patent Number:	7723522
Patent Number:	8530662
Patent Number:	9896408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MLA/NGBFujifilmWakoPure073/Corr6PT/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018

Total Attachments: 14

PATENT REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0891

505008181

source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page1.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page2.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page3.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page4.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page5.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page6.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page7.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page8.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page9.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR-2_#page10.tif source=Notice (006)#page1.tif source=Notice (006)#page2.tif source=USPTO conf receipt MG 6PT 12 June 18#page1.tif source=USPTO conf receipt MG 6PT 12 June 18#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0892



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJIFILM FINECHEMICALS CO., LTD.	04/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: WAKO PURE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-3, HIGASHIYAWAT 5-CHOME, HIRATSUKA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6218576
Patent Number:	6437203
Patent Number:	6489483
Patent Number:	7723522
Patent Number:	8530662
Patent Number:	9896408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815 Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL
Signature:	/IPR/MLA/NGBFujifilm WakoPure-073/MG6PT/
Date:	06/12/2018

Total Attachments: 10

source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page1.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page2.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page3.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page4.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page5.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page6.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page7.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page8.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page9.tif source=Certificate of All matters as Recorded in the CR (003)#page10.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5002153 **Receipt Date:** 06/12/2018

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

CERTIFICATE FOR ALL MATTERS AS RECORDED IN THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

1-2, Doshomachi 3-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

Corporate	1200-01-077597	
Registration Number		
Trade Name	Wako Pure Chemical Industries, Ltd.	
	FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation	Revised on April 1, 2018
Head Office	10, Doshomachi 3-Chome, Higashi-Ku, Osaka	Registered on April 2, 2018
	1-2, Doshomachi 3-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka	Mail address, registered on February 13, 1989
Method of Giving	To be noticed through official gazettes.	
Public Notice	Electronic Public Notice http://www.wako-chem.co.jp/	Revised on June 24, 2015
	However, if the public notice cannot be given by Electronic Public Notice due to accident or other unavoidable reason, the public notice shall be given	Registered on June 25, 2015
	by publishing it in Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	
Date of Company Establishment	June 5, 1922	
	(omitted)	
Items Relating to	8-15, Takanodai 2-chome, Suita-shi, Osaka	Re-appointed on June 25, 2014
Officers	President and CEO Shinzo Kobatake	Registered on June 26, 2014
	8-15, Takanodai 2-chome, Suita-shi, Osaka	Re-appointed on June 24, 2015
	President and CEO Shinzo Kobatake	Registered on June 25, 2015
	8-15, Takanodai 2-chome, Suita-shi, Osaka	Re-appointed on June 24, 2016
	President and CEO Shinzo Kobatake	Registered on June 27, 2016
	8-15, Takanodai 2-chome, Suita-shi, Osaka	Re-appointed on June 23, 2017
	President and CEO Shinzo Kobatake	Registered on June 26, 2017
	(omitted)	1

PATENT Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0895

1-2, Doshomachi 3-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

Absorption-type Merged with FUJIFILM Finechemicals Co., Ltd., 2-3, Higashiyawata 5-chome, Hiratsuska-shi,		
Merger	Merger Kanagawa on April 1, 2018	
	Registered on April 2, 2018	
(omitted)		
Items Relating to According to the Supplementary Provision 3, Ordinance of the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of		
Registration records 1989		
	Transferred on April 20, 2000	

I hereby certify that is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction of Osaka District Legal Affair Bureau. (Jurisdiction of the Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 10, 2018

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar of deeds: Katsuya Katayama (SEAL)

Page 2 of 2 REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0896

履歷事項全部証明書

大阪市中央区道修町三丁目1番2号 富士フイルム和充純資株式会社

会社法人等番号	1200-01-077597			
N V	和光純楽工業株式会社			
	窓上フイルム和光純素株式会社	手成30年	4月 1日復史	
		平成3.0年	4月 2日發亂	
* <i>1</i> 5	大阪市東区道修町三丁目10番地			
	大阪市中央区道修町三丁目1番2号	平成 1年 表示実施	2月13日住居	
公告をする方法	官機に掲載する			
	当会社の公告力法は電子公告とする。	平成27年	6月24日製製	
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成27年	6月25日製料	
会社成立の年月日	太正11年6月5日			
EJ 695	 試薬、化学工業薬品、郷物、劇物、医薬品、 為圧ガス、理化学用機械、理化学用品、計量 定用機械器具の生産、売買並びに輸出入 変療用機械、医療機器の生産、売買、賃貸 特殊衛生連査 牧畜並びに植物栽培 化学分析業務及びこれに関連する調査・研究 生体中の物質の組成、構造、機能等に関する 鑑定業務の受託 不動産の管理及び賃賃借 前各号に附帯関連する事業 平成26年 6月25日変更 	器、電子応用8 修理並びに輸出 繁勢の受託 分析・御室・8	e械器具、磁気 3人 3析・評価及び	
单元株式数	1000株			
死行可能株式総数	9000万株			

整理番号 む184716

下級のあるものは辣剤等度であることを示す。

1 / 8

REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0897

大阪市中央区道修町三丁目1番2号 富士フイルム和光練薬株式会社

発行道株式の総数 並びに無額及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>3334万232</u> 0株	
	発行液株式の総数	平成29年10月17日変更
	2138万5588株	平成29年10月18日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 9日登記
	平成27年 7月31日廃止	平成27年 8月 3日登記
資本金の額	金23億39 56万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡又は取得については、株主 を受けなければならない。 平成29年 6月23日設定	
株主名簿管理人の 民名文は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号 三菱UFJ信託銀行株式会社 大阪市中央区伏見町三丁目6番3号 三菱UFJ信託銀行株式会社 大阪証券代行部 平成27年 9月 1日設置	平成27年 9月 1日登記
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁日4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁日4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成29年 9月 1日変更	平成29年、9月、4日登記
	平成29年10月31日株主 名稼管理人三井住友僧託銀行 株式会社を廃止	平成29年11月 1日登記

REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0898

,			
役員に関する料	i kwa	小晶体三	平成2.6年 6月25日重任
			平成26年 6月26日登記
	収縮役	<u>小 </u>	平成27年 6月24日繁任
			平成27年 6月25日登記
	取納按	小晶伸三	平成28年 6月24日繁任
			平成28年 6月27日登紀
	取締役	小 器 伸 ≡	于成29年 6月23日遺任
		* ** *** ***	平成29年 6月26日登記
	Tr. garan	en de en	
	取締役	<u> 田 中 巧</u>	平成26年 6月25日遺任
			平成26年 6月26日發記
			平成27年 6月24日選任
			平成27年 6月25日登記
	W## 12	在田寿即	平成26年 6月25日擔任
			平成26年 6月26日發記
	取締役	花田東田	平成27年 6月24日筆任
			平成27年 6月25日發記
	取締役	花田寿郎	平成28年 6月24日東任
			平成28年 6月27日登記
	取締役	花田寿郎	平成29年 6月23日遺任
			平成29年 6月26日登紀
	42 80 FE	時 胸 伸 之	平成26年 6月25日遺任
			平成26年 6月26日登記
	取締役	跨 岡 伸 之	平成27年 6月24日重任
			平成27年 6月25日登紀
			平成28年 6月24日退任
			平成28年 6月27日發記
			7

整理番号 to 184716

- 『鰻のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

3/8

PATENT REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0899

	TY 統治 在	小 林 達	世	平成26年 6月25日重任
				平成26年 6月26日登記
	収締役	小 林 遼	也	平成27年 6月24日重任
				平成27年 6月25日登記
	収締役	小 林 遼	抱	学成28年 6月24日重任
				学成28年 6月27日登記
	取締役	小林灣	fb.	平成29年 6月23日重任
				 学成29年 6月26日登記
	取締役	白水一	4=	平成26年 6月25日重任
				平成26年 6月26日登記
	161 to N. 4%			
	<u>取輸役</u>	é *		平成27年 6月24日薫任
				平成27年 6月25日登記
	取職役	<u>0 * = </u>	· 大	平成28年 6月24日繁任
				平成28年 6月27日登記
	取締役	当 木	类	平成29年 6月23日重任
				平成29年 6月26日登記
	Eván (S	e Milit	<u>×</u>	平成27年 6月24日就任
				平成27年 6月25日登記
	AVAN (C	盖 雅 E	W	平成28年。6月24日東任
				平成28年 6月27日登記
	牧额役	三 神 Œ	W	平成29年 6月23日遺任
				平成29年 6月26日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	山 本 秀	. Tr	干燥27年 6月24日就任
				平成27年 6月25日養紀
				平成27年 9月30日辞任
				平成27年 9月30日登記
	<u> </u>			

整理器号 か184716

一下線のあるものは採用券項であることを示す

4 / 8

大阪市中央区道修町三丁目1番2号 富士フイルム和光純業株式会社

NSQ.	<u>ш ю к</u>	平成27年 6月24日就任
		平成27年 6月25日登詢
收额役	<u>ii 🕅 🎉</u>	平成28年 6月24日薫日
		平成28年 6月27日發亂
		平成29年 6月23日退任
		平成29年 6月26日登記
政務技	無件數集	于成27年 6月24日就任
		平成27年 6月25日發奮
取締役	<u>無 住 拳 安</u>	平成28年 6月24日源日
		平成28年 6月27日登記
		平成29年 6月23日退行
		平成29年 6月26日登記
R18672	後腳用行	平成29年 6月23日就任
		平成29年 6月26日登前
取締役	W M IE 19	平成29年 6月23日就任
		平成29年 6月26日發訴
取締役	÷ 8 X	平成29年 6月23日就任
		平成29年 6月26日發記
取納役	八等李弘	学成29年 6月23日就任
		平成29年 6月26日發記
规额线	ш п 🖔	平成29年11月 1日就任
		平成29年11月 1日發記
取締役	加藤正俊	平成30年 4月 1日配任
		平成30年 4月 2日登記

大阪宿吹田市高野台二丁目8番15号	平成26年 6月25日頒行
代表取締役 小 畠 伸 三	平成26年 6月26日登前
大阪府吹田市高野台二丁目8番15号	学成27年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 小	平成27年 6月25日發制
大阪府外田市高野台二丁目8番15号	平成28年 6月24日重日
人 大麦取締役 小 島 伸 豆	平成28年 6月27日變ā
大阪府吹田市高野台二丁目8番15号	平成29年 6月23日重约
代表取締役 小 葛 伸 三	平成29年 6月26日發新
紫春卷 阿山采斯	平成24年 6月21日連月
(往外監查役)	平成24年 6月22日登録
医有役 岡田美瀬	平成28年 6月24日筆作
(社外監查後)	平成28年 6月27日發調
	平成29年 6月23日辞日
	学成29年 6月26日登前
紧有役 為 原 宏	平成24年 6月21日第6
(社外監査役)	平成24年 6月22日登前
監査後 萬 原 宏	平成28年 6月24日第6
(社外監查役)	平成28年 6月27日登記
	平成29年 6月23日辞日
	平成29年 6月26日登詢
经查役 織田利彦	平成24年 6月21日就行
	学成24年 6月22日登前
	平成28年 6月24日選任
	平成28年 6月27日發表

•		
	監查後 青木誠司	平成26年 6月25日就任
	(让外監查役)	平成26年 6月26日登記
		平成27年 6月24日辞任
		平成27年 6月25日登記
	整直役 頁 6 俊 鍼	平成27年 6月24日就任
		平成27年 6月25日發記
		→ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・
		平成29年 4月21日程記
	監査役 多 根 亨	平成28年 6月24日就任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
	据查役 松 下 M	平成29年 6月23日就任
		平成29年 6月26日登記
	会計監査人 有限資任監査法人トーマツ	平成26年 6月25日童任
		平成26年 6月26日登記
	会計鑑査人 有限資任監査法人トーマツ	平成27年 6月24日重任
		平成27年 6月25日發記
	<u> 台計監査人 有限資任監査法人トーマン</u>	平成28年 6月24日薫在
		平成28年 6月27日登記
		平成29年 6月23日退任
		平成29年 6月26日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成29年 6月23日就任
		平成29年 6月26日發紀
Walter March Co. Co. Co.	36.4 80 11 80	
制制 教育性等の会社に 対する責任の免除	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により 取締役の損害賠償責任を法令の限度において、取締	
に関する規定	│ ることができる。 │ 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により。	会社法第423条第1項の
	監査役の損害賠償責任を法令の限度において、取締	and the factorial register to began to into interior interior and a notice of the contract of
	ることができる。 平成27年 6月24日設定	平成27年 6月25日登記
30.756.99.59	_	

整理番号 む184716

三维的名词复数经验检查证据人工运算证法

7/8

大阪市中央区道修町三丁目1番2号 富士フイルム和光純素株式会社

非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により であるものを除く。)との間に、会社法第423条 度額を法令の定める額とする契約を締結することが 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、 423条第1項の損害賠償責任の限度額を法令の定 ることができる。 平成27年 6月24日設定	:第1項の損害賠償責任の限 できる。 監査役との間に、会社法第
支馬	東京都中央区日本橋本町二丁目4番上号	平成26年 2月17日移転 平成26年 2月17日登記
会社分割	学成27年4月1日宮崎県宮崎市清武町木原355 カルに分割	
吸収合併	平成30年4月1日神奈川県平塚市東八幡五丁目2 ンケミカルズ株式会社を合併	
収約役会設置会社 に関する事項	收約及金数聚金 社	平成17年生律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 9日登記
監査後設置会社に 関する事項	紧查保证 企作	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 9日登記
能查役会認關金社 (E関する事項	<u> </u>	平成18年 6月28日登記
	平成29年 6月23日廃止	平成29年 6月26日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	針點差人設置会社	平成18年 6月28日登記
発記録に関する 参項	平城汽年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成12年 4月20日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した響面である。

(大阪法務局管轄)

平成30年 4月10日

大阪法務局 登記官

片 山 勝



整理番号 む184716

下線のあるものは評価整備であることを示す。

8/8

RECORDED: 07/18/2018 REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0904